

# FAIRWAY EXCELLENCE - Caramel Apple Pie

**UNIT:** 1 x 14pp (1.7kg)

**SSP:** £16.90



## Features

- Bramley Apple
- Butter Enriched Shortcrust Pastry
- Pre-Portioned

## Description

The ultimate Caramel Apple Pie with a butter-enriched shortcrust pastry loaded with chunks of Bramley apple and a layer of rich and creamy custard. Finished with a delicious topping of sweet gooey caramel, with rustic brown sugar crumble. Pre-portioned for convenience.



# FAIRWAY EXCELLENCE - Caramel Apple Pie

**UNIT:** 1 x 14pp (1.7kg)     **SSP:** £16.90

## Allergen Information



Cereal



Milk



Eggs



Peanuts



Nuts



Crustaceans



Mustard



Fish



Lupin



Sesame



Celery



Soya



Molluscs



SO2

## Specifications

### Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	1141 kJ 272 kcal
Fat	10.5 g
- of which saturates	6.5 g
Carbohydrates	41 g
- of which sugars	25.2 g
Fibre	1.8 g
Protein	2.4 g
Salt	0.4 g

### Allergens

Contains Cereal
Contains Gluten
Contains Milk
Contains Eggs
Contains Peanuts
Contains Nuts
Contains Crustaceans
Contains Mustard
Contains Fish
Contains Lupin
Contains Sesame
Contains Celery
Contains Soya
Contains Molluscs
Contains Sulphur Dioxide

### Dietary Information

Yes	Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
-	Suitable for Vegans	No
Yes	Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	No
Yes	Suitable for Coeliacs	No
No	Approved for a Halal Diet	No
No	Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
No		
No		
No		
No		
No		
No		
No		
No		
No		



## Ingredients

Apple compote: Apple, Sugar, Sodium Alginate (E401). Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202). Acidity regulator: Citric acid (E330) (33%). Caramel (11%): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially inverted Refiners Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Rapeseed Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring (MILK), Custard (whole EGG, cream (MILK) sugar, cornflour, vanilla). Pastry Case: (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT, Calcium Carbonate, Thiamin, Iron, Niacin). Butter (MILK), Sugar, EGG, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Brown sugar crumble (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT, Calcium Carbonate, Thiamin, Iron, Niacin)), dark brown sugar, vegetable shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids). Colours: Curcumin, Annatto Bixin, Flavouring.

## Packaging

GTIN: 5060392096703  
Inner GTIN:  
Weight/Volume: 1.7kg  
Packaging Type: N/A

## Directions for Use

For Best Results  
Defrost in a refrigerator for 24 hours before consumption

## Storage Instructions

Store Frozen  
Below -18oC Once defrosted, store below 5oC and use within 7 days

## Country of Origin

United Kingdom ()

All Allergen and Nutrition information drawn from [www.erudus.com](http://www.erudus.com) on 27/11/2021